SEP-13-04 13:26 From	:
----------------------	---

1-31-92 RECORDATION FC	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
PATENTS ONLY Patent and Tradomar		
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BAAckers, VEGroppi, EJJacobsen, DWPiotrowski, SCReitz, DPWalker, DGWishka	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Pharmacia & Upjohn Company</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>100 Route 206 North</u> City: <u>Peapack</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>07977</u>	
Assignment Agreement Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes 🔀 No	
Execution Date: <u>May 10, 2004 (ACKERS), May 19, 2004 (GROPPI), May 10, 2004 (JACOBSEN), May 7, 2004 (PIOTROWSKI), May 27, 2004 (REITZ), May 25, 2004 (WALKER) and July 29, 2004 (WISHKA)</u>		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent 10/262,257	tion, the execution date of the application is: No. (s)	
	's attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 11 	
Name: Paul H. Ginsburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Pfizer Inc</u>		
Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street, 5th Floor	Enclosed	
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> ZiP: <u>10017-5755</u>		
	8. Deposit account number:	
	16-1445 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin the original or a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached document is	
Andrea E. Dorigo	O31051'04	
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ncluding cover sheet: 11	
Do not detach this portion Iall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Ublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the S. Patent and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,		
aperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	, wasnington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,	

CONFORMS WITH FORM PTO-1595

ASSIGNMENT RECORDAL CVR SHEET (NOT GROTON) TO ASST COMMIS (NEW FILING), 05/03

ASSIGNMENT

Title: AZABICYCLIC-SUBSTITUTED FUSED-HETEROARYL COMPOUNDS FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASE Inventors: BAAckers, VEGroppi, EJJacobsen, DWPiotrowski, SCReitz, DPWalker, DGWishka Serial No.: PCT/US02/29827 Filing Date: October 2, 2001 Docket No. PC27058 Execution Date of Application: US

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified above. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at Kalamazoo, Michigan, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full and exclusive right to the INVEN-TIONS, the APPLICATION and all related applications (including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries, and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignce of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Form 30 4/17/98

FULL NAME OF FIRST/SOLE INVENTOR: Brad Alan Acker
Signature of Inventor: Bas Alan Adec
Address: 4233 Millers Ridge Drive, Saint Charles, Missouri 63304
On <u>May 10</u> , <u>3004</u> , the above named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. BEVERLY PENNINGTON SEADTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OB/12/2006 ST. CHARLES COUNTY

Form 30 4/17/98

Page 2

.

FULL NAME OF SECOND/JOINT INVENTOR: Vincent Edward Groppi Edward Signature of Inventor: tom it 318 Sprague Avenue, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49006 Address: On $\sim \sim$ _____, the above named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. Bouman SEAL 1aner Notary Public FRANCES G. BOWMAN Notary Public - Michigan Livingston County My Commission Expires Jan 25, 2006 Acting in the County of _______

Form 30 4/17/98

.

PATENT/Docket No. 027058

FULL NAME OF THIRD/JOINT INVENTOR: Eric Jon Jacobsen
Signature of Inventor:
Address: 1503 Lace Bark Ct., Chesterfield, Missouri 63005
On <u>Mach</u> , the above named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free not and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument
BEVERLY PENNINGTON SEANDTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/12/2006 ST. CHARLES COUNTY

.

Form 30 4/17/98

•

PATENT/Docket No. 027058

	AME OF FOURTH/JOINT INVENTOR: David Walter Piotrowski
-	
Address:	21 Tautog Street, Groton, Connecticut 06340
m ma	μ 1 th 2004 , the above named inventor personally appeared
efore me	and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free
ct and de	ed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
SEAL	Jacquelyn J. Rawrence
	Motary Public JACQUELYNN J. LAWRENCE
	NOTARY PUBLIC
····	MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES
	OCTOBER 31, 2004

-

Form 30 4/17/98

FULL NAME OF FOURTH/JOINT INVENTOR: Steven C. Reitz
Signature of Inventor:
Address: 7063 Quail Lakes Drive, Holland, Ohio 43528
On $\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{M}}$, the above named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free
act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
SEAL Linda In. Smalenski
Notary Public LINDA M. SMOLENSKI
Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires 4/12/06

Form 30 4/17/98

-

PATENT/Docket No. 027058

ULL NAME OF FOURTH/JOINT INVENTOR: Daniel P. Walker
lignature of Inventor: Dans & Wally
ddress: 108 Ledgeland Drive, Mystic, Connecticut 06355
m <u>25 May 2004</u> , the above named inventor personally appeared
efore me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free of and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
EAL ALAND RINGR
Notary Public
NANCY M. GEORGE NOTARY PUBLIC
AV COMMISSION EXPIRES 30 JUNE 2006

_ .

Form 30 4/17/98

FULL NA	ME OF FOURTH/JOINT INVENTOR: Donn Gregory Wishka
Signature o	of Inventor: Down Tragary Winkla
Address:	38 Waterhouse Lane, Mystic, Connecticut 06355
before me a	by <u>29</u> <u>2004</u> , the above named inventor personally appeared and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free
act and dee	d in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
SEAL	Donna L. Bordeik
	Notary Public
	DONNA L. BERDICK Notary Public No. 117691

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2008

Form 30 4/17/98

Page 8

RECORDED: 09/13/2004